92° 33’ 00” W; 
 Latitude:  62° 22’ 30” N Longitude:  93° 30’ 00” W;  

Camp Location  

Latitude:  62° 21’ 05.2”   Longitude:  92° 45’ 19.7” W. 

The Licence, (Page 1), shall be amended to indicate the following:  

Quantity of Water Use not to Exceed:  ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE (121) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY  

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend Item1 The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from a pond proximal 

to the camp, not exceeding one (1) cubic metre per day.  Drill water shall be 
obtained from sources proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the 
Application and not exceeding one hundred and twenty (120) cubic metres per 
day.  Total water use for all purposes associated with this project shall not exceed 
one hundred and twenty-one (121) cubic metres per day. 

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BE-PBP1115 Type ‘B” dated June 20, 
2011 still apply.  

This Licence Amendment issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, NU on September 24, 2012. 

Approved by, 

Thomas Kabloona